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StUAENt NAME ..ot eee e e eeeeens

Year 11 & Year 13
Preparing For Success

Revision Programme & Exam Dates

This document provides you with all the revision
dates, times and locations that are being run by
staff at weekends and during holidays, to support
you in preparing for your exams. You should
highlight those applicable to you.

All exams dates and times are in bold and italics.

Sessions are either for all students of a subject or
are targeted at specific groups. If they are targeted
sessions, you will be informed if you are expected
to attend.
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February Half Term:

Staff
member(s)
Day Date Time Year Subject leading session Room Purpose of session
Saturday |10/02/2024
Sunday |[11/02/2024
Monday |12/02/2024| 09:30-14:30 | Year 11 |Music DMa AWE 3 and 2 |Practical prep for exam
Tuesday |13/02/2024| 09:30-14:30 | Yearl3 |Music DMa AWE 3 and 2 |Practical prep for exam
Wednesday 14/02/2024
Thursday |15/02/2024| 09.30-14:30 | Year 11 [Photography ERO Stem 18 Photography exam prep
Friday [16/02/2024
Saturday |17/02/2024
Sunday |18/02/2024
Spring Term 2:
Staff
member(s)
Day Date Time Year Subject leading session Room Purpose of session
Saturday |24/02/2024| 09:00-12:00 | Year 11 [Engineering WD STEM 20/17 |RO16 resubmission Booster
Sunday |25/02/2024
Saturday |02/03/2024
Sunday |03/03/2024
Monday |04/03/2024 02:00 Year 11 Music Performance staggered over 3 days
Tuesday |05/03/2024 09:00 Year 11 Music Performance staggered over 3 days
|Wednesda D6/03/2024 09:00 Year 11 Music Performance stoggered over 3 days
Thursday |07/03/2024 09:00 Yearl3 Music Performance Exam RSL L3 Unit 387
Friday |08/03/2024| 15:00-18:00 | Year 11 [Business KLL MathsIT Coursewaork Booster
Saturday |09/03/2024| 10:00-14:00 | Year 11 [Business KLL MathsIT Coursework Booster
Sunday |10/03,/2024| 10:00-14:00 | Year 11 |Business KLL MathsIT Coursewaork Booster
Monday |11/03/2024
Tuesday [12/03/2024
Wednesday 13,/03/2024
Thursday |14/03/2024
Friday [15/03/2024
Saturday |16/03/2024| 10:00-13:00 | Year 11 [Music DMa STEM 21 Coursewaork write - up
Saturday |16/03/2024| 09:00-14:00 | Year 11 |Product Design Shc & MD STEM 17/20 |Ewam prep booster
Sunday |17/03/2024
Monday |18/03/2024
Tuesday [18/03/2024
Wednesday 20/03/2024
Thursday |21/03/2024
Friday [22/03/2024
02:00-12:00 | Year1ll |[Design and TechnologyMD STEM 20/17 |Coursework Booster
Saturday |23/03/2024| 10:00-14:00 | Year 11 |ICT DO STEM 21 Coursework Booster
09:00-12:00 | Yearll [Hospitality and CateriflBA Stem 18 Coursework Booster
Sunday |24/03/2024
Monday |25/03/2024 02:00 Year 11 3D Design GCSE Exam {all day)
Tuesday |26/03/2024 09:00 Year 11 3D Design GCSE Exam {all day)
Wednesday 27/03,/2024
Thursday |28/03/2024
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Easter Holiday:

Friday

29/03/2024

Subject

Staff
member(s)
leading session

Room

Purpose of session

Saturday |30/03/2024
Sunday |31/03/2024
Monday |01/04/2024
Tuesday |02/04/2024| 09:30-14:30 | Year 11 |Art, Craft and Design Exam Prep/Coursework Catch-up
Wednesday 03/04/2024
Thursday | 04/04/2024
Friday |D05/04/2024
Saturday |06/04/2024
Sunday |07/04/2024
Monday |08/04/2024
Tuesday |09/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 1l |Media oW AWES Coursework write - up
Tuesday |08/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 11 |NCFE Sportand ODE MCh AWE 6 Coursework write - up
Wednesday 10/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 11 |Dance IVIFB AWE 11 Practical Rehearsal/Assessment Write
Thursday |11/04/2024| 09:00-14:00 | Year1l |Drama IPe AWE 10/STEM|Practical Rehearsal/Assessment Write
Friday |[12/04/2024| 10:00-14:00 | Year1l |Music DMA STEM 21 Coursework write - up
Friday |[12/04/2024| 09:00-14:00 | Year 11 |Drama IPe AWE 10/STEM|Practical Rehearsal/Assessment Write
Saturday |13/04/2024
Sunday |14/04/2024
Summer Term 1:
Staff
member(s)
Day Date Time Year Subject leading session Room Purpose of session
Monday |15/04/2024 INSET
Tuesday |16/04/2024
Wednesday 17/04/2024
Thursday |18/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 11 GCSE Art.craft & Design Exam
Thursday |18/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 11 GCSE Photography Exam
Friday |19/04/2024
Saturday |20/04/2024| 09:00-13:00 | Year 1l |Drama IPe AWE 10/MalT|Practical Rehearsal/Assessment Write
Saturday |20/04/2024| 09:00-12:00 | Year 11 |Design and Technolog{MD STEM 20/17 |Coursework Booster
Saturday |20/04/2024| 10:00-14:00 | Year 1l |ICT Do STEM 21 Coursewaork Booster
Saturday |20/04/2024| 09:00-12:00 | Year 11 |Hospitality and Caterir]JBA Stem 1B Coursework Booster
Saturday | 20/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Yearld |Media DWi AWE S Exam Prep/Coursework Catch-up
Sunday |21/04/2024
Monday |22/04/2024
Tuesday |23/04/2024
Wednesday 24/04/2024
Thursday | 25/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 11 GCSE Art.craft & Design Exam
Thursday |25/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 11 GCSE Photography Exam
Friday |26/04/2024
Saturday |27/04/2024 09:00-12:00 | Year 11 Des_'lg,_n and TEthDng D STEM 20/17 Eou_rsewotk_ﬁno.ster i
05:00-11:00 | Year 11 |Religious Studies HH HUS Ethics Revision |2 topics)
Sunday |28/04/2024| 10:00-15:00 | Year 11 |Media DWm AWEDS Exam Prep
Monday |29/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 11 |Speaking Exams EST MFL Speaking Exams by appointment
Tuesday |30/04/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 11 |Speaking Exams ABE/EST MFL Speaking Exams by appointment
Wednesday 01/05/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Yeor 11 |Speoking Exams ABE MFL Speaking Exams by appointment
Thursday |02/05/2024| 09:00-15:00 | Year 11 |Specking Exams ABE MFL Speaking Exams by appointment
03:00 Yeari3 Forensic & Criminal Investigation - Unit 3
Friday |03/05/2024 13:15 Year 11 Travel and Tourism - Component 3 external assessment
Saturday |03/05/2024| 09:00-12:00 | Year 11 |BiologyPaperl IFr STEM 8/10/11|Revise far Paper 1
Saturday |04/05/2024| 09:00-14:00 | Yearl3 |Design and TechnologySMc STEM 20/17 |Coursework Booster
Sunday |05/05/2024| 09:00-11:00 | Year 11 |Religious Studies HH HUS Ethics Revision (2 topics)
Monday |06/05/2024
Tuesday |07/05/2024
Wednesday 08/05/2024
Thursday |09/05/2024 09:00 Year 11 GCSE Religious Studies - Paper 1
Friday |10/05/2024 03:00 Yeor 11 GCSE Biology and Combined Science:Biology - Paper 1
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Staff
member(s)
Day Date Time Year Subject leading session Room Purpase of session
Saturday |11/05/2024| 09:00-11:00 | Year 11 |Chemistry Paper 1 Uao STEMS/10/11 |Revise for Paper 1
Saturday |11/05/2024| 09:00-11:00 | Year 11 |Religious Studies HH HU5 Revision for Christianity
Saturday |11/05/2024| 11.00-13:00 | Year 11 |English %3 English staf{TBC Revision for Lit Paper 1
Sunday |12/05/2024| 09:00-11:00 | Year 11 |History AGD & DSC HU1 or CE07 |Revision for paper 1
11:30 - 14:00 Hall
sunday |12/05/2022] "% | vear1n {Maths 55T +3 Stem 2 Revision for Paper 1
Foundation Stem 3
stem 5
Monday |13/05/2024 09:00 Year 11 GCSE English Literature - Paper 1
09:00 Year 11 GCSE French - Paper 1 and Paper 3 - Listening and Reading
Tuesday |14/05/2024 02:00 Yearl3 A Level Business - Paper 1
09:00 Yearl3 Level 3 Certificate in Mathematical Stuadies (Core Maths) - Paper 1
Wednesday 15/05/2024  09:00 Year 11 GCSE History - Paper 1
13:15 Year 11 GCSE Psychology - Paper 1
09:00 Yeari3 A Level Geography - Paper 1
Thursday |16/05/2024  09:00 Year 11 GCSE Mathematics (Non-Calc) - Paper 1
13:15 Yeor 11 GCSE Religious Studies - Paper 2
09:00 Year 11 GCSE Chemistry and Combined Science:Chemistry - Paper 1
Friday |17/05/2024|  09:00 Yearl3 A Level Psychology - Paper 1
13:15 Year 11 GOSE Geography - Paper 1
Saturday |18/05/2024 09:00-11:00 | Year 11 Ph\,'s_ics Paper 1 S55m i STEM 8/10/11 i Rgv]se Physics Paper 1 :
11:.00-13:00 | Year 1l |English ¥4 English staf{CEL/2/3/4 Lit focus [x2) and language focus [x2)
11:00-13:00 | Year 1l [Psychology VRE HU2 Paper 2 walk through focus
Sunday |19/05/2024| 10:00-14:00 | Year 11 [ICT Do Stem 21 Exam prep
10:00-12:00 | Yearl3 |Sociology DsC CEOY Exam prep for Paper 1
Monday |20/05/2024 09:00 Year 11 GCSE English L!’rem!ure - Paper 2
09:00 Yeari3 A Level Sociology - Paper 1
Tuesday |21/05/2024 02:00 Year 11 Caombridge Nationals: fmer:.rﬁse and Marketing {Business)
09:00 Yeari3 A Level Business - Paper 2
Wednesday 22/05/2024 09:00 Yeor 11 GCSE Physics and Combined Science:Physics - Paper 1
09:00 Yearl3 A Level Psychology - Paper 2
09:00 Year 11 GCSE Engiish Language - Paper 1
09:00 Yeorl3 Lewvel 3 Certificate in Mathematical Studies - Paper 2
13:15 Yeor 11 Cambridge Nationals: Engineering
Thursday |23/05/2024 1315 Year 11 GCSE Psychology - Paper 2
13:15 Yeor 11 Icr
13:15 Yearl3 A Level English Language - Paper 1
09:00 Year 11 GCSE French - Paper 4 - Wiriting
Friday |24/05/2024 09:00 Yeorl3 A Level English Literature - Paper 1
09:00 Yeari3 A level Physics - Paper 1
May Half Term:
Staff
member(s)
Day Date Time Year Subject leading session Room Purpose of session
Saturday |25/05/2024
Sunday |[26/05/2024
monday_|27/05/202¢ |
Tuesday |28/05/2024
Wednesday 28/05/2024
Thursday |30/05/2024| 09:00-11:00 | Year 11 |History AGD & DSC HU1 ar CEQ7 |Revision for paper 2 (Cold War paper)
Thursday |30/05/2024| 11:30-13:30 | Yearl3 |Criminology DSsC CED7 Revisian for Unit 4 Paper
Friday [31/05/2024| 09:00-11.00 | Year 11 |History AGD & DSC HU1 ar CEQ7 |Revision for paper 2 [Liz paper)
Friday |31/05/2024| 11:30-13:30 | Yearl3 |Sociology DSC CEO7 Rewision for Paper 2
Saturday |01/06/2024| 09:00-11:00 | Year 11 |Religious Studies HH HU5 Revisian for Islam paper
Saturday |01/06/2024| 11:00-13:00 | Year 11 |English x3 English staf|CEL/2/3/4 Revision for Language Paper 2
Saturday |01/06/2024| 09:00-11:00 | Yearl3 |Design and TechnologySMc Stem 17 Exam prep
Sunday |02/06/2024| 11.00-13.00| Yearl3 |Psychology VRE HU2 Paper 3 walking talking mock
Sunday |02/06/2024|11:30 - 14:00| Year 11 |Maths S8t +3 Hall Revision for Paper 2
Higher/ Stem 2
Foundation Stem 3
Stem 5
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Summer Term 2:

Staff
member(s)
Day Date Time Year Subject leading session Room Purpose of session
09:00 Yearl3 A Level Geography - Paper 2
Monday |03,/06/2024 09:00 Year 11 GCSE Mathematics (Calc) - Paper 2
13:15 Yearl3 A Level Psychology - Paper 3
09:00 Yearl3 A Level Sociology - Paper 2
09:00 Year 11 Heaith and Fitness
Tuesday |04/06/2024|  09:00 Year 11 GCSE Spanish - Paper 1 and Paper 3 - Listening and Reading
13:15 Yearl3 A Level Mathematics - Paper 1
13:15 Year 11 GCSE History - Paper 2
09:00 Year 11 GCSE Geography - Paper 2
Wednesda)| 05/06/2024 09:00 Yearl3 A Level English Ll’remlture - Paper 2
13:15 Yearl3 A Level Product Design - Paper 1
13:15 Yearl3 A Level Biology - Paper 1
09:00 Year 11 GCSE English Language - Paper 2
Thursday |06/06/2024|  05:00 Year13 A Level Business - Paper 3
09:00 Yearl3 A Level Physics - Paper 2
09:00 Yearl3 A Level English Language - Paper 2
Friday [07/06/2024| p9:00 Year 11 GCSE Religious Studies - Paper 3
13:15 Year 11 GCSE Biology and Combined Science:Biology - Paper 2
Saturday |08/06/2024| 09:00-12:00 | Year 11 |Chemistry Paper2 Ua STEM 8/10/11|Revise Chemistry Paper 2
Saturday |08/06/2024| 09:00-12:00 | Yearl3d |A Level Religious StudilHH HUS Revisian for Philosaphy
Sunday |09/06/2024| 09:00-11:00 | Year 11 |History AGD & D3C HU1 or CEQY |Revision for paper 3
Sunday |[08/06/2024| 11:30-13:30 | Yearl3d |Sociology DSC CEQT Rewisian for Paper 3
Sunday |09/06/2024|11:30- 1400 Yearll |Maths S5t +3 Hall Revisian for Paper 3
Higher/ Stem 2
Foundation Stem 3
Stem 5
09:00 Year 11 GCSE Mathematics (Caic) - Paper 3
Monday |10/06/2022 09:00 Yearl3 A Level I(:Fremr's!ry - Paper 1
09:00 Yearl3 A Level Religious Studies - Poper 1
13:15 Year 11 GCSE Spanish - Paper 4 - Writing
09:00 Year 11 GCSE Chemistry and Combined Science:Chemistry - Paper 2
Tuesday |11/06/2022 13:15% Year 11 GCSE History - IPaper3
13:15 Yearl3 A Level Mathematics - Paper 2
13:15 Yearl3 A Level Sociology - Paper 3
039:00 Yearl3 A Level Product Design - Paper 2
Wednesday 12/06/2024 13:15 Year 11 Child Development
Thursday |13/06/2024
09:00 Year 11 GCSE Geography - Paper 3
Friday |14/06/2024 09:00 Yearl3 A l.evefIBr'o!f)gy - Paper 2
13:15 Yearl3 A Level English Literature - Paper 3
13:15 Year 11 GCSE Physics and Combined Science:Physics - Paper 2
Saturday |15/06/2024| 09:00-12.00 | Year 11 |Design and TechnologiMD STEM 20/17 |Exam prep
Saturday |15/06/2024| 09:00-12:00 | Year 11 |Hospitality and Caterir]JBA Stem 1B Exam prep
Saturday |15/06/2024| 09:00-12:00 | Yearl3 |A Level Religious Studi|HH HUS5 Exam Prep
Sunday |16/06/2024
09:00 Yearl3 A Level Physics - Paper 3
Monday | 17/06/2024 13:15 Yearld A Level Religious Studies - Paper 2
Tuesday |18/06/2024 092:00 Yearl3 A Level Chen:'lfsuy- Paper 2
09:00 Year 11 GCSE Design and Tech
Wednesday 19/06/2024 09:00 Yeari3 Af_evlef Bliofogy- Papelr3
092:00 Year 11 Haspitality and Catering
09:00 Yearl3 A Level Religious Studies - Paper 3
Thursday |20/06/2024 13:15 Yearl3 A Level Mathematics - Paper 3
Friday |21/06/2024 09:00 Yeari3 A Level Chemistry - Paper 3
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